Nov.	. 30. 2018 3:56PM		No.	1464 P. 2	
ORIC	SINAL	. •		ΓΓΓΕΟ 11/30/2018	
			M	Ed Smith First of The Substance Court	
1	William M. Russell			18-0677	
2	PO Box 2703			NOV 3 0 2018	
3	Columbia Falls, MT 59912 (406) 309-5862			Ed Smith	
5	email: midgnightmopper@gmail.com		CLERK	OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA	
6					
7	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA				
8	SUPREME COURT CAU	JSE NO:	DA	18-0677	
		XX. August			
· · · · · ·	WILLIAM M. RUSSELL Plaintiff AND Appellant,	Hon. Amy E	.aay :		
	~vs~	Cause No: 1	DV-18-733A		
	360 RECLAIMLLC, A MONTANA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;	PLAINTIFI	ß		
	ANDKS VENTURESILC, AN ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY	NOTICE O	M. RUSSELI F APPEAL	L'S	
91 19 2	COMPANY, Defendants.				
9.	gang san dipuganang sata par				
10	NOTICE is given that William M. Russell,	the Appella	nt above-n	amed and	
11	who is the plaintiff in that cause of action filed in the				
12	and for the County of Flathead as Cause No. DV-18-733A, hereby appeals to the				
· 13	Supreme Court of the State of Montana from the final judgement or order entered				
14	in such action on the 1 st day of November in 2018.	l Close Actor 7			
15	Than Markette Avgassilana.				
. 13		Case Cont			
	a A an an ann an Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann		4		
	a anna a chuidh ann an Anna an Anna ann an Anna An Coideachachachach ann an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna ann		n Segretaria de la caracteria Segretaria de la compositional Segretaria de la compositional		
			ti karti i		
,	Ft. Constance.			· .	
	Plaintiff William M. Russell's Notice of Appeal from District Cour	t		1	
	a de al cale a ginar des Avilians Mel Conserva		a dina di sa	an a	
- 	server programme allegian filen in f			Trighta an	
25 - 10	antes Colony of Therein Counseller.				
•t *	1 Charles and the Look Charles Whater and Witching Strengt Charles	and the America	يحرثه معريم فالعج	a a star og aver	

¢

Nov. 30. 2018 3:56PM

•

No. 1464 P. 3

.

.

16	THE AL	PELLANT FURTHER CERTIFIES:
17	1.	That this appeal is not subject to the mediation process required by M. R.
18		App. P. 7. If subject to mediation, the money judgement being sought
19		is/is not less than \$5000.
20	2.	That this appealis/is not X an appeal from an order certified as
21		final under M. R. Civ. P. 54(b). If this is such an appeal, a true copy of
22		the District Court's certification order is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
23	3.	That all available transcripts of the proceedings in this causehave
24	NA CARO Politica - P	been/have not beenX_ ordered from the court reporter
25		contemporaneously with the filing of this notice of appeal.
26	4.	That included herewith is the filing fee prescribed by the statute, or the
27	1	affidavit to proceed without payment of the required filing fee prescribed
28		in the Appendix of Forms as Form 3.
29	с с	DATED this day of
30	-	DATED this day of, 20
31		leiter in her institution
32		is the file hyperate of the later of the hyperater and a second of the file of the second second second second
33		forel make by R. Chy. P. 54(b). Reads have been graded at the engry of
34	- 	nas Metrias Caucily contribution a nd a second s
<u>35</u>	3.	The field evoluable traces, into of the William M. Russell, Pro-Se
36	•	de la Assemptione Strackton Constraction estadou estadou estadou estadou estadou estadou estadou estadou estado
37		en Asugartasan Qresi (1971). An angartasan Qresi (1971).
38 20		1911 war her Mundhad Brazzewiel Branz, das stellt myssienen gener machtenet fürst dien der höchtig, die die be Mit die Die eine eine die der Ernen eine eine eine eine die die eine die die teter eine die eine eine eine eine
<u>39</u> 40		a diff de la briagno ana de vel de contigreges acteur d'ante sur paire de la bagnal de processaires a La secteur de la contra acteur de la contra acteur de
40		in it a Agrophilia of Menoren Pennol.
	• /	
241 	Plaintiff Wi	illam M. Russeli's Notice of Appeal from District Court 2
50 S		
eris e e		
60.0 10.2 10.2		
		an a

No. 1464 P. 4

•

٦

42	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
43				
44	I hereby certify that I have filed a true and accurate copy of the foregoing			
45	NOTICE OF APPEAL with the Clerk of the Montana Supreme Court and that I			
46	have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL upon			
47	the Clerk of the District Court, each attorney of record, each court reporter from			
. 48	whom a transcript will be ordered, and each party not represented by an attorney in			
49	the above-referenced District Court action, as follows:			
50 867 51	Peg Allison (on November 23 rd , 2018, via First Class U.S. Mail)			
52	Clerk of Eleventh Judicial District Court			
53	920 South Main Street, Suite 310			
54	Kalispell, MT 59901 COMPACEMENTE COMMENSATION			
55				
56	Martin S. King, Esq. (on November 26th, 2018 at 7:50pm, via email)			
57	WORDEN THANE P.C. Ach the Clerk of the Monster Hage two Concerns (1981)			
58	Attorneys at Lawing a search sortex of the Soughbing State City City in pro-			
5 <u>9</u>	$P_{0}O(Box 4747 { m c})$ is that Court, each estimately of constant and court regardless result.			
60	Missoula, MT 59806-4747 galared, and certa party net represent of by an effective field			
61	Attomey of Record for Defendant capition, or hollows:			
62				
63	Kristin Omvig (on November 26 th , 2018 at 7,50pm, via email)			
64	Rocky Mountain Law Partners			
65	PO Box 1758 (1996) (1996) (1996)			
66	Kalispell, MT 59901			
67	Council for 360 Reclaim, LLC			
68	Attorney of Record for Defendant			
<i>67</i>	Plaintiff William M. Russell's Notice of Appeal from District Court 3			
57 17	Electropic Constant and the second			
la as	2.0.20x.477			
	2 (A. S. N. M. S. S. S. S. 4747			
	ann an tha an an tha ann an tha an 1990. Anns tha an tha			

In accord with Montana Supreme Court Appellate Filing Rules 10(1)(b); and 4(2), 69 Any document filed by facsimile shall contain a statement of the date and time of 70 the facsimile filing in the certificate of proof of service prescribed in section (4) of 71 this rule. I hereby attest that this document is being faxed to the Montana Supreme 72 Court Clerk's Office at ______ pm on the 30th day of November, 2018. 73 74 75 76 Dated this 20 day of November . 2018 77 1 4 J ... 78 79 William M. Russell 80 PO Box 2703.. 81 Encound with Receipts Storens Ca Columbia Falls, MT 59912 82 A going work Field by Readwide (astimidenichtmopper@gmäil.com and the beg 83: (406)309-5862 Defendant/Appellant, Pro Se 84 85 trip of its depending estais much dats the constant is being disperfere the late is not depresent. 11 Ouert Cloth's Office at ______ ingen de tive 30[%] day al Min archier, 2013. 73 75 1.5 73 72 78 William H. Freed 80 PO Box 2763 Calcely's Falls MD 59912 الله المراجع ا المراجع ۰_{۶۰} 84 2 fsårlædde de fe Plaintiff William M. Russell's Notice of Appeal from District Court